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CHAPTER 247. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money there-

in named, to the Wisconsin Industrial School 
for Girls. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out to Wisconsin 
Industrial 	of any money in the general fund not otherwise 
School for appropriated, to the Wisconsin Industrial School 

for Girls, the following sums of money for the 
purposes specified, to-wit: For the necessary im-
provements and repairs of the buildings and 
property belonging to the state of Wisconsin, 
and occupied by said school at Noith Point, in the 
city of Milwaukee, during the ensuing two years, 
viz.: 1891 and 1892, the sum of five thousand dol-
lars; for putting new steam heating apparatus in 
one of the buildings, the sum of two thousand 
dollars. 

Account of ex- SECTION 2. A correct account shall be kept by 
penditures to 
be made to the managers of said school of the expenditures 
governor and of said sums hereby appropriated and the same legislature. 

shall be reported to the governor and legislature, 
in the next annual and bi ennial reports of said 
school. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 16, 1891. 


